506648738 05/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6695549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
OXILIO LTD			03/16/2021				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	ARKIMOS LTD						
Street Address:	59 GRIVA	A DIGENI, KAIMAKLIOTIS BUILDIN	IG				
Internal Address:	5TH FLO	OR					
City:	LARNAC	A					
State/Country:	CYPRUS	;					
Postal Code:	6043						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		7143074					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	•	i14)397-8515					
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be so					
Phone:	•	1 05143978500					
Email:		arcela.bondareva@bcf.ca					
	- 11 '						
Correspondent Name:			WEOT				
Address Line 1:	25	500-1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD	WEST				
•	25		WEST				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	25 M	500-1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD	WEST				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	25 M	500-1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD ONTREAL, QUEBEC H3B 5C9 104117-148 MARCELA BONDAREVA	WEST				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	25 M	500-1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD ONTREAL, QUEBEC H3B 5C9 104117-148	WEST				
Address Line 1:	25 M	500-1100 RENE-LEVESQUE BLVD ONTREAL, QUEBEC H3B 5C9 104117-148 MARCELA BONDAREVA	WEST				

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS **Oxilio Ltd**, whose complete address is 59 Griva Digeni, Kaimakliotis Building, 5th floor, 6043 Larnaca, Cyprus, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), is the current owner of the inventions which are the subject of patent applications listed in Schedule A, and incorporated herein together with the associated know-how;

AND, WHEREAS **Arkimos Ltd**, whose complete postal address is 59 Griva Digeni, Kaimakliotis Building, 5th floor, 6043 Larnaca, Cyprus (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) desires to acquire the inventions and patent applications listed in Schedule A together with the associated know-how;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of five thousand dollars (\$5.000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, we, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions and applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on these inventions in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for these inventions to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting these inventions, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether we are in the employ of the Assignee or its affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which shall be considered one and the same agreement.

PATENT REEL: 056156 FRAME: 0660

16613200.1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

OXILIO LTD Per: Name: KYRIAKI FILI for and on behalf Witness of Evercorporate Directors Limited (sole director of Oxilio Ltd) Name : I have the authority to bind the corporation. Date of Signature: 10 Place of Signature: ām oš **ARKIMOS LTD** Per: Name: KYRIARI FILI for and on Dehalf Witness of Evercorporate Directors Limited (Sple Naria Constantino J director of Oxilio Ltd) Name : I have the authority to bind the corporation. Date of Signature: 16 Place of Signature:

PATENT REEL: 056156 FRAME: 0661

16613200.1

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Priority Date	Serial #	Filed Date
	ID			
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	EP	2019-12-05	20212029.1	2020-12-04
GENERATING 3D-REPRESENTATION OF				
TOOTH-SPECIFIC PLATFORM FOR				
DENTAL APPLIANCE				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	EP	2019-12-04	20212032.5	2020-12-04
GENERATING 3D-REPRESENTATION OF				
TOOTH-SPECIFIC APPLIANCE				
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MAKING	EP	2019-12-04	20212035.8	2020-12-04
AN ORTHODONTIC ALIGNER HAVING				
FIXING BLOCKS				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	EP	2019-12-04	20212037.4	2020-12-04
DETERMINING ORTHODONTIC				
TREATMENTS				
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR	EP	2019-12-04	20212038.2	2020-12-04
THERMOFORMING ORTHODONTIC				
ALIGNERS				
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DENTAL	EP	2019-12-04	20212039.0	2020-12-04
BOUNDARY DETERMINATION				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	EP	2019-12-04	20212040.8	2020-12-04
DETERMINING ORTHODONTIC				
TREATMENTS				
METHOD OF DETERMINING	EP	2020-02-18	20212042.4	2020-12-04
DEFORMATION OF GINGIVA				
DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION	EP	2020-09-08	008455869	2021-03-08
THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER				
INTERFACE				
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR	US	2019-12-04	16/931,627	2020-07-17
THERMOFORMING ORTHODONTIC				
ALIGNERS				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	US	2019-12-05	16/940,709	2020-07-28
GENERATING 3D-REPRESENTATION OF				
TOOTH-SPECIFIC PLATFORM FOR				
DENTAL APPLIANCE				
METHOD OF DETERMINING	US	2020-02-18	16/998,356	2020-08-20
DEFORMATION OF GINGIVA	*****			

PATENT REEL: 056156 FRAME: 0662

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	US	2020-05-19	17/104,704	2020-11-25
DETERMINING TOOTH CENTER OF				
RESISTANCE		-		
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR	US	2021-01-06	17/143,033	2021-01-06
GENERATING INTERDENTAL FILLER				
MODELS				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	US	2021-01-06	17/143,067	2021-01-06
DETERMINING A JAW CURVE				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FORMING	US	2021-01-06	17/143,074	2021-01-06
A DENTAL APPLIANCE				
ORTHODONTIC ATTACHMENT SYSTEMS	US	2021-01-06	17/143,080	2021-01-06
AND METHODS				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR FORMING	US	2021-01-06	17/143,085	2021-01-06
DENTAL APPLIANCES				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	US	2020-07-23	17/151,953	2021-01-19
PLANNING AN ORTHODONTIC				
TREATMENT				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	US	2020-04-08	17/157,360	2021-01-25
DETERMINING ORTHODONTIC				
TREATMENT				
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR	US	2020-07-24	17/160,330	2021-01-27
PLANNING AN ORTHODONTIC				
TREATMENT				
DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION	US	2020-09-08	29/749,667	2020-09-08
THEREOF WITH GRAPHICAL USER				
INTERFACE				

16613200.1